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RECAP AND GOALS FOR TODAY 



• Community vision already in the long 
range plan 
 

• CCC asked to: 
• Suggest ways to implement that 

vision 
 
• Identify opportunities to enhance or 

change development patterns 
consistent with the vision 

 
 

 

Land Use Study : Aims 



Town 
Line 

Route 
137 

George 
Ryder 
Road 

Crowell 
Road 



Response Instructions: 
• Instructions on your handout 
• Two types of question 

• Single response (e.g. yes or 
No) 

• Multiple answers 
• Results on the screen 
  
 

KEYPAD INSTRUCTIONS 



Do you live, own property, or run a 
business within the Study Area? 
[pick one] 

A. Yes 
B. No 
C. Not sure 

A. B. C.

0%

60%

40%



Timeline 

Workshop Series 

  1 

1: What’s 
happening 

now 

2 3 



Workshop 1 

• Background on the study areas 

• Review of development regulations 

• Feedback from listening sessions 

• Effect of sewer regulations 

• Buildout analysis 

 
 



Buildout observations 

• Zoning should enable the land use pattern you 
envision. 

• Buildout revealed: 
 Mostly re-development, very few vacant properties 
 High residential development potential in 

commercial zones and flexible district 
 High non-residential development in the small 

business zone 
 Growth potential high outside neighborhood 

centers 
 Formula businesses in the small business zone 
 
 

 



Timeline 

Workshop Series 

  1 

1: What’s 
happening 

now 

2 

2: Refining 
the future 

vision 

3 



Workshop 2 

• Aim to get a better sense of the vision 

• Build toward a more refined pattern for land 

use 

• Three exercises that built off one another 

 

 

 
 



Like it the way it is…. 

Some change please…. 

South 
Chatham 

West 
Chatham 

Crowell 
Road 

Cornfield 

CHANGE OR NOT? 



Green space Residential only Commercial (business) 
only 

Mixed use 

Group 1 

Group 2 

South 
Chatham 

West 
Chatham 

Crowell 
Road 

Cornfield 

South 
Chatham 

West 
Chatham 

Crowell 
Road 

Cornfield 

GENERAL LAND USE 



• Small scale multi-family in centers, re-use of buildings noted 
 

• Concentric rings: neighborhood centers, denser residential outside 
transitioning to single family homes 
 

• Home occupations/small businesses in between – clarification today 
 
 
 

 

 

RESIDENTIAL PATTERN 



• No formula business/no moderate to large scale or two story 
 

• Only the small commercial focused in the neighborhood centers 
 

• All kinds of mixed commercial/residential identified in these 
neighborhood centers 
 
 
 

 

 

COMMERCIAL/MIXED USE PATTERN 



• Landscaping and streetscape improvements along most of corridor 
 

• Pocket parks in neighborhood centers 
 

• Recreational areas, bike routes & connections to trail 
 

• Conservation areas around ponds and other open space 
 
 
 

 

 

GREEN SPACE PATTERN 



Workshop Series 

Timeline 

  1 

1: What’s 
happening 

now 

2 

2: Refining 
the future 

vision 

3 

3: Options 
for getting 

there 



Workshop 3 

• Goals for Today: 

 NOT PRESENTING OUR RECOMMENDATIONS! 

 Feedback on potential strategies to achieve the 

vision 

 Your preferences on land use choices and options 

 Your input will help shape recommendations 

 

 



DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS AND 
DENSITY 



Dimensional Standards 

Setbacks 

Setbacks 

Setbacks 

Lot/building 
coverage 

Setbacks 



Dimensional Standards 



Dimensional Standards 



Density 

• For our project: 

Density = Number of dwelling 
(housing) units per acre 
 
Density is NOT bedrooms per acre, or 
buildings per acre 

 
• Important to this project because it is a key 

standard in zoning 
 



• If all these units are the same size & all areas 
of land the same size…. Then: 
 

Density 



Density - subdivisions 

One acre parcel 



Density - subdivisions 

One acre parcel 



Density - subdivisions 

Units per acre = 7 



1 

Density – Multi-family 

Units per acre = 1 
One acre parcel 



1 2 

Density – Multi-family 

Units per acre = 2 
One acre parcel 



1 2 3 4 

Density – Multi-family 

Units per acre = 4 
One acre parcel 



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Density – Multi-family 

Units per acre = 8 
One acre parcel 



 
• Density isn’t necessarily a measure of design, bulk or 

mass – just dwellings per acre 
• Why is it important to know these terms? 
• Key provisions of zoning for land use: 

• Use tables 
• Density (only # of dwellings, not bedrooms or 

buildings) 
• Dimensional standards 

 Setbacks 
 Height 
 Lot coverage 

 

 

Summary 



BIG PICTURE 



South 
Chatham 

Crowell 
Road 

The 
Cornfield West 

Chatham 

FOUR NEIGHBORHOOD CENTERS 



The long range plan envisions four neighborhood 
centers, which of these are you in favor of 
preserving as centers? [pick all that apply] 

A. South Chatham 
B. West Chatham 
C. The Cornfield 
D. Crowell Road 
E. None 
F. Other 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

25%
26%

1%1%

25%

22%



UNIQUE CENTERS? 



UNIQUE CENTERS? 



From the perspective of creating new zoning, do you 
think the four neighborhood centers should be treated 
the same, i.e. same allowed uses, building placement, 
bulk, etc.? [pick one] 

A. Yes 
B. No, they should each be 

different  
C. Neither of these 

A. B. C.

2%

64%

33%



STAND ALONE COMMERCIAL (BUSINESS) 

Residential only Mixed use Green space Residential only Commercial(business) 
only  

Mixed use 

Group 1 

Group 2 

South 
Chatham 

West 
Chatham 

Crowell 
Road 

Cornfield 

South 
Chatham 

West 
Chatham 

Crowell 
Road 

Cornfield 



Would you support limiting stand-alone 
small commercial (businesses) to 
neighborhood centers? [pick one] 

A. Yes, just in the neighborhood 
centers 

B. No, I don’t want stand alone 
commercial (business) 
anywhere  

C. No, stand alone commercial 
(business) should be allowed 
anywhere in the corridor 

D. None of these (other) 

A. B. C. D.

58%

25%

12%

5%
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RESIDENTIAL DENSITY 



2 
2 

8* 

8* 

8* 

8* 

2 

2 

2 
4 

4 
4 

2 

2 

RESIDENTIAL DENSITY 



Would you be in favor of increasing 
housing density over what is allowed 
today? [pick one] 

A. Yes, but just in neighborhood centers 
B. Yes, along the entire corridor 
C. No, existing density is fine 
D. No, density in between the 

neighborhood centers should be 
lowered 

E. No, density should be lowered along 
the entire corridor 

F. None of the above  (other) 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

13%

3%
1%

42%

12%

29%
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2 

8* 

8* 

8* 
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4 
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2 
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MIXED USE 



Would you support zoning that  
encouraged mixed use development in 
the following? [click all that apply] 

A. South Chatham 
B. West Chatham 
C. The Cornfield 
D. Crowell Road 
E. Along the entire 

corridor 
F. None of these 
G. Not sure 

A. B. C. D. E. F. G.

17%

21%

3%

12%

5%

23%

18%



• Workshop 2 highlighted 
desire for re-using 
buildings 

• Could develop zoning that 
encouraged re-use as a 
priority 

Building Re-use 



Are you in favor of incentives that 
encourage re-use of buildings?  
[pick one] 

A. Yes, everywhere 
B. Yes, just in centers 
C. No 
D. Depends 

A. B. C. D.

65%

21%

5%
9%



Dimensional standards – parking location 



If zoning was changed to require parking to be 
located to the side or rear of buildings (not in 
front), where do you think that is appropriate? 
[click all that apply] 

A. South Chatham 
B. West Chatham 
C. The Cornfield 
D. Crowell Road 
E. Along the entire 

corridor 
F. None of the above 
G. Other 

A. B. C. D. E. F. G.

10%

6%
3%

14%

51%

8%7%



• Long range plan 
urges additional 
design review 

• Workshops have 
revealed a desire 
for additional 
design guidelines 
or standards 

• Design guidance in 
much of the 
corridor 

Design guidance 



Would you support….? 
[click all that apply] 

A. Additional design standards 
along the entire corridor 

B. Additional design standards 
in neighborhood centers 
only 

C. Additional guidance is 
needed 

D. Existing guidance is enough 
E. Need better enforcement of 

existing guidance 
F. Other 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

35%

9%

5%

23%

8%

20%



Comments, input and 
questions on these 
“Big Picture” things 



BREAK 

http://www.online-stopwatch.com/countdown/


SPECIFIC AREAS – SOUTH CHATHAM 



South Chatham 



South Chatham 



If specific zoning for South Chatham was 
to be created, would it follow these 
boundaries? [pick one] 

A. Yes 
B. No, it would be a more 

focused area and smaller 
C. No, it would be a larger 

area 
D. None of these 

A. B. C. D.

62%

3%
7%

28%



For “South Chatham center”, what kind 
of uses should be allowed?  
[click all that apply] 

A. Retail 
B. Offices 
C. Restaurants 
D. Formula businesses 
E. Residential (multi-family) 
F. Residential (single-family) 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

21%

19%

22%

12%

3%

23%



EXAMPLES OF BUILDING SIZES 

Up to 10,000 sf 

Up to 20,000 sf 

Up to 5,000 sf 

Up to 2,500 sf 



For “South Chatham center”, what do you 
think is the appropriate size (bulk and 
mass) of development? [pick one] 

A. Up to 2,500 sf 

B. Up to 5,000 sf 

C. Up to 10,000 sf 

D. Up to 20,000 sf 

E. Higher 

A. B. C. D. E.

23%

0%2%
8%

68%



South Chatham 



Would you support a zoning change that 
required buildings to be located close to 
the street? [pick one] 

A. Yes 
B. No 
C. Match the existing 

pattern 
D. Other 

A. B. C. D.

6%
0%

69%

26%



SPECIFIC AREAS – WEST CHATHAM 



West Chatham 



West Chatham 



If specific zoning for West Chatham was to be 
created, should it follow these boundaries?  
[pick one] 

A. Yes 
B. No, it would be a more 

focused area and smaller 
C. No, it would be a larger 

area 
D. None of these 

A. B. C. D.

48%

6%8%

38%



For “West Chatham center”, what kind of 
uses should be allowed?  
[click all that apply] 

A. Retail 
B. Offices 
C. Restaurants 
D. Formula businesses 
E. Residential (multi-family) 
F. Residential (single-family) 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

22%
21%

19%

11%

5%

22%



For “West Chatham center”, what do you 
think is the appropriate size (bulk and 
mass) of development? [pick one] 

A. Up to 2,500 sf 

B. Up to 5,000 sf 

C. Up to 10,000 sf 

D. Up to 20,000 sf 

E. Higher 

Up to
 2,500 sf

Up to
 5,000 sf

Up to
 10,000 sf

Up to
 20,000 sf

Higher

13%

1%
4%

22%

60%



West Chatham 



Would you support a zoning change that required 
buildings to be located close to the street?  
[pick one] 

A. Yes 
B. No 
C. Match the north side 

pattern 
D. Match the south side 

pattern 
E. Other 

A. B. C. D. E.

35%

5%
9%

2%

50%



SPECIFIC AREAS – THE CORNFIELD 



CORNFIELD 



CORNFIELD 



If specific zoning for The Cornfield was to be 
created, should it follow these boundaries? 
[pick one] 

A. Yes 
B. No, it would be a more 

focused area and smaller 
C. No, it would be a larger 

area 
D. None of these 

A. B. C. D.

67%

7%
1%

25%



For “The Cornfield center”, what kind of 
uses should be allowed?  
[click all that apply] 

A. Retail 
B. Offices 
C. Restaurants 
D. Formula businesses 
E. Residential (multi-family) 
F. Residential (single-family) 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

22%
21%

18%

12%

5%

22%



For “The Cornfield”, what do you think is 
the appropriate size (bulk and mass) of 
development? [pick one] 

A. B. C. D. E.

12%

1%1%

22%

63%
A. Up to 2,500 sf 

B. Up to 5,000 sf 

C. Up to 10,000 sf 

D. Up to 20,000 sf 

E. Higher 



CORNFIELD 



Would you support a zoning change that required 
buildings to be located close to the street?  
[pick one] 

A. Yes 
B. No 
C. Match the north side 

pattern 
D. Match the south side 

pattern 
E. Other 

A. B. C. D. E.

13%

4%

18%

9%

55%



SPECIFIC AREAS – CROWELL ROAD 



CROWELL ROAD 



CROWELL ROAD 



If specific zoning for the Crowell Road Area was 
to be created, should it follow these boundaries? 
[pick one] 

A. Yes 
B. No, it would be a more 

focused area along Route 28 
C. No, it would be a larger area 
D. None of these 

A. B. C. D.

76%

3%
9%12%



For the Crowell Road area, what kind of 
uses should be allowed?  
[click all that apply] 

A. Retail 
B. Offices 
C. Restaurants 
D. Formula businesses 
E. Residential (multi-family) 
F. Residential (single-family) 

A. B. C. D. E. F.

21%
22%

17%

15%

5%

20%



For “Crowell Road”, what do you think is 
the appropriate size (bulk and mass) of 
development? [pick one] 

A. Up to 2,500 sf 

B. Up to 5,000 sf 

C. Up to 10,000 sf 

D. Up to 20,000 sf 

E. Higher 

Up to
 2,500 sf

Up to
 5,000 sf

Up to
 10,000 sf

Up to
 20,000 sf

Higher

11%

0%
6%

29%

54%



CROWELL ROAD 



Would you support a zoning change that required 
buildings to be located close to the street?  
[pick one] 

A. Yes 
B. No 
C. Match the north side pattern 
D. Match the south side pattern 
E. Other 

A. B. C. D. E.

18%

4%

10%9%

58%



“IN BETWEEN” AREAS 





1. LCP says turn to residential 
2. Input from Workshops 1 and 2 

indicate small business ok 

NON-RESIDENTIAL PATTERN BETWEEN CENTERS 



In the areas between the neighborhood centers, 
what types of NON-RESIDENTIAL uses would you 
be in favor of?   [click all that apply] 

A. Home occupations 
B. Small businesses (retail or office) 

within a residence 
C. Stand-alone businesses (retail or 

office) 
D. Lunch rooms 
E. Formula Businesses 
F. No more than there are currently 
G. None of these  

A. B. C. D. E. F. G.

30% 30%

3%

15%

2%

10%
9%



FLEXIBLE DEVELOPMENT 



Route 137 
Area 1 

West Chatham 
Area 2 

The Cornfield 
Area 3 

Crowell Road 
Area 4 



Route 137 
Area 1 

West Chatham 
Area 2 

The Cornfield 
Area 3 

Crowell Road 
Area 4 



In which areas do you think that congregate care 
facilities should be allowed?  
[click all that apply] 

A. Route 137 (Area 1) 
B. West Chatham (Area 2) 
C. The Cornfield (Area 3) 
D. Crowell Road (Area 4) 
E. None of the above 
F. Other 
G. Not sure 

A. B. C. D. E. F. G.

25%

13%

2%
3%

21%21%

17%



In which areas do you think that multi-family 
residential uses should be allowed?  
[click all that apply] 

A. Route 137 (Area 1) 
B. West Chatham (Area 2) 
C. The Cornfield (Area 3) 
D. Crowell Road (Area 4) 
E. None of the above 
F. Other 
G. Not sure 

A. B. C. D. E. F. G.

23%

21%

0%0%

21%

19%

16%



The Flex District allows residential uses at 8 
bedrooms/acre, and congregate care facilities at 
12 units/acre. Is the density allowed in this 
district...? [pick one] 

A. Appropriate 
B. Too low 
C. Too high 
D. Not sure 

A. B. C. D.

17% 14%

65%

3%



Comments, input and 
questions on specific 

areas 



Other 
comments, input and 

questions 



Next steps 

• Timeline 
• Draft report to Planning Board and BoS – 

October 15th 
• Open COMMENT period – October 15th to 

November 15th 
• Final report to BoS – December 17th 

 
• Website: 

• www.chatham-ma.gov/Rte 28corridorproject 

http://www.chatham-ma.gov/Rte%2028corridorproject
http://www.chatham-ma.gov/Rte%2028corridorproject
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